

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 275 of 2021

Manipur Home Guards employees Welfare Association & 18 Ors.
..... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.
..... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10.03.2022

On the prayer made by the Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur, list this case again on 25.03.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong