

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 275 of 2021

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Associaton & 18 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08-12-2022

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA and the Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur made a prayer on behalf of the members of the Bar for adjourning this matter on another date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10-01-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori