

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 33 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 34 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 275 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 367 of 2021**

Thangjam Premjit Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 21 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

14.02.2024

[1] Heard Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] MC(WP(C) Nos. 33 of 2024 and 34 of 2023 are filed by one Mr. Thangjam Premjit Singh for deletion of his name as petitioner No. 5 in both the writ petitions.

[3] Issue notice.

[4] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. accepts notice on behalf of the State respondent and seeks 2 (two) weeks' time for filing objection, if any.

[5] List these cases along with the writ petitions on 11.03.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring