

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 33 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 34 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 275 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 367 of 2021**

Thangjam Premjit Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 21 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

08.08.2024

[1] Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner No. 5 in WP(C) Nos. 367 of 2021 & 275 of 2021, submits that the applicant does not want to become a petitioner in the writ petitions and his name may be deleted and by deletion of the name of petitioner No. 5, the cause of the writ petition will survive.

[2] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. DP. Sahu, learned counsel for the Manipur University, have no objection.

[3] Accordingly, the name of the applicant/petitioner No. 5 is deleted from the memo of parties in WP(C) Nos. 367 of 2021 & 275 of 2021.

[4] Learned counsel for the petitioner is to make necessary correction in the paper book.

[5] List the remaining case on 22.08.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring