

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.275 of 2021
With
WP(C)No.367 of 2021**

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare
Association & 18 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

26.09.2024.

[1] Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that matter may be listed after two weeks.

[2] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA and Ms. Tania, learned counsel on behalf of MU have no objection.

[2] List on 5.11.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom