

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 275 of 2021 with  
WP(C) No. 367 of 2022**

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Association & 18  
Ors.

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**10.12.2024**

[1] Present Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner  
and Mr. DP. Sahu, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] On joint request, list this case on 23.01.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*